FORM PTO-1595 <u>98-CLP-503</u> COMMERCE	02-17-1999	EPARTMENT OF
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	100066300	Patent and ader
M20 2.5.99 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	100966328	55.8 9
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BARUN ACHARYA & MICHAEL J. GUST Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2 Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: L. J. Kasper Street Address: EATON CENTER	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO	Zip: 44114
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/24526 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached to the execution date of the application is Februare B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1
document should be mailed: Attorney: Name: L. J. KASPER Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42) \$40.00 € □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-	0275
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. L. J. KASPER NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover	February 5, 1999 OF SENDER DATE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	
Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments 02/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000009 050275 Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burd Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wash	thering the data needed, and completing the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Transfer D.C. 20231, and to the Office of March 2015.	ng and reviewing rademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0871

Attorney Docket No.: <u>98-CLP-503</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, BARUN ACHARYA, of 1002 Westbrooke Way #4, Hopkins, in the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota USA, and MICHAEL J. GUST, of 970 Saddlebrook Curve, Chanhassen, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota USA have invented certain improvements in:

X

TWO-PIECE BALANCE PLATE FOR GEROTOR MOTOR

	for which we are about to make application	on for Letters Fatent in the Office States, a	na,
	for which application for Letters Patent in Serial No. <u>09/</u> , and,	the United States was made on	 , 1999 ,
Ohio, having its		oration organized and existing under the later, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, C	
valuable conside CORPORATIO countries to the February authorized to pras it is known, Sthe United State and enjoyed by full end of the tome had this Ass documents requ America and all Letters Patent the	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowled. No, its successors and assigns, the full and estaid invention as described in the specification, 1999, and the day of day of secute said application, to here insert the terial No.: In Filed: It is therefor;) said invention, all applications the said EATON CORPORATION, for its term for which said Letters Patent are granted and sale not been made; and I here the dorred or requested for the making and prosect foreign countries or, for litigation regarding erefor for the benefit of my assignee without the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	nent of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and of ledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto sexclusive right in the United States of American executed by me on the	said EATON erica and all foreign of our attorney, pplication, as soon ing Letters Patent of herefor, to be held esentatives, to the have been held by uments or the United States of the said invention or above set forth; and
as Assignee thei	eor	^	
		Kann Allan .	
	I	nventor Signature, BARUN ACHARYA	
State of: My	esota)SS:473-58-620 iley)	1	
County of: ちょり	iley)	V	
On this 3 personal was executed as a second and a second are a second as a second are a second as a second are a second ar	day of Telumann, 1999. Marias the individual and the foregree of this own free and in the purposes the notany public country By Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000.	before me personally appeared BARUN coing instrument and who acknowledged to brein set forth. Notary Public	. ,
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	Jan. 31, 2000	
State of: Min.	usota)SS:473-58-6201	Michael J. Sust nventor Signature, MICHAEL J. GUST	
On this 3 persocally frow execute e san	day of	Chery Beroman	L J. GUST to me me that he
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	Jan. 31, 2000 Public	
		PATI	ENT
RECO	RDED: 02/08/1999	REEL: 9754 F	